Decrease in fair value of fixed rate borrowings liabilities (no impact on the
Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services or Other Comprehensive
Income and Expenditure) 264,600

The approximate impact of a 1% fall in interest rates would be as above but with the movements being reversed.

Foreign exchange risk

During 2020/21 the Group received monies denominated in Euro's relating to the receipt of European grant. The Group
also made payments in a variety of currencies for the supply of goods and services. Payments and receipts are converted
to Sterling at the earliest opportunity.

169

Prior Period Adjustments
1. The prior period adjustments below relate to Revenue expenditure funded from capital under statute (REFCUS). These

notes have been amended in accordance with the Code of practice on local authority accounting and it should be noted
that this amendment does not affect any balances on the primary statements.

Note 18 Adjustments between
Accounting Basis and Funding Basis
under Regulations

General fund balance General fund balance General fund balance

2019/20 2019/20 2019/20

As Originally Stated As Restated Restatement

£’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue expenditure funded from
capital under statute (7,416) (25,888) (18,472)

Capital Grants and Contributions 33,663 52,135 18,472

Note 26 Capital Expenditure and
Financing

2019/20 2019/20 2019/20

As Originally Stated As Restated Restatement

£’000 £’000 £’000

Capital Investment
Revenue expenditure funded from
capital under statute 10,225 28,697 18,472

Sources of finance
Government grants and other
contributions (34,898) (53,370) (18,472)

Note 33 Unusable Reserves –
Capital Adjustment Account

2019/20 2019/20 2019/20

As Originally Stated As Restated Restatement

£’000 £’000 £’000

Reversal of items relating to capital
expenditure debited or credited to
CIES

Revenue expenditure funded from
capital under statute 10,225 28,697 18,472

Capital financing applied in the year

Capital grants and contributions
credited to CIES that have been
applied to capital financing

(34,898) (53,370) (18,472)

2. The prior period adjustments below reflect the changes made to the Group MIRS to realign the net position between
various components of the group.

Group Movement in Reserves
Statement

2019/20 2019/20 2019/20

As Originally Stated As Restated Restatement

£’000 £’000 £’000

Council Share of Subsidiaries -
Movements in Reserves during
2019/20

Surplus or (deficit) on the provision
of services

42,119 (33,793) (75,912)

Other Comprehensive Expenditure
and Income

- 16 16

Adjustments between group
accounts and authority accounts (37,948) 37,948 75,896

170

	1 - Statement of Accounts cover 20-21
	2. Contents
	Contents

	3. Glossary of Terms - 20-21
	GLOSSARY OF TERMS
	ACCOUNTING PERIOD - This is the length of time covered by the accounts.  This is normally a period of 12 months commencing on 1 April. The end of the accounting period is the Balance Sheet date.
	ACCOUNTING POLICIES – The rules and practices adopted by the Council that determine how the transactions and events are reflected in the accounts.
	ACTUARIAL GAINS AND LOSSES - For a defined benefit pensions scheme, the changes in actuarial deficits or surpluses that arise because either: